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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Michael J. Joyce, hereby certify that on this 2nd day of May, 2013, I caused copies of 

the foregoing Limited Objection to Entry of Proposed Order Appointing a Mediator with Respect 

to Employee Claims and Pending Omnibus Objections to be served on the parties listed below 

via CM/ECF and electronic mail. 

 
Amanda R. Steele, Esquire 
Richards, Layton and Finger 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Steele@RLF.com 
 
Brian S. Rosen, Esquire 
Lawrence J. Baer, Esquire 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
brian.rosen@weil.com 
lawrence.baer@weil.com 

Christopher L. Boyd, Esquire 
Patrick M. Mott, Esquire 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
cboyd@akingump.com 
pmott@akingump.com 
 
Julio C. Gurdian, Esquire 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
1395 Brickell Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Miami, Florida  33131  
julio.gurdian@weil.com 
 
 

 

 

   
 
 
       /s/ Michael J. Joyce    

                        Michael J. Joyce (No. 4563)  
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